Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Supreme Court Briefs (1965 –)

1976

Carrie M. Carter v. Raymond D. Kingsford and Transnational Insurance Co. : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu sc2



Part of the Law Commons

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machinegenerated OCR, may contain errors.

J. Keith Henderson; Attorney for Appellant;

D. Gary Christian; Attorney for Respondents;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, Carter v. Kingsford, No. 14516 (Utah Supreme Court, 1976). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/284

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE KIND OF CASE	٠.	•	٠.	٠.	• •	.1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	٠.			٠.		.1
ARGUMENT		•				.3
POINT I						
THE APPELLANT, HAVING NO AWARENESS OF SERIOUS SPINAL INJURY, CANNOT BE HELD TO BE BOUND BY A RELEASE OF LIABILITY						.3
POINT II						
A MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN GRANTED TO RESPONDENT WHEN FACTS BEFORE THE COURT PRESENT TRIABLE ISSUES		•				. 5
CONCLUSION						. 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITATIONS

Child Cirillians	
<u>Dupler v. Yates</u> 10 Ut.2d 251, 351 P.2d 624 (1959)	6
Frederick May & Company, Inc. v. Dunn 13 Ut.2d 40, 368 P.2d 266 (1962)	6
Reynolds v. Merrill 460 P.2d 323 (1969)	5
Samms v. Eccles	6
